
 
 

 

 

2022 DeSoto Varsity Football Schedule 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date Opponent Location Time 

Friday, August 26 New Orleans St. Augustine Beaverton, Oregon W 35-10 

Saturday, September 3 Baltimore St. Frances Clark Stadium L 47-7 

Saturday, September 10 South Oak Cliff Eagle Stadium W 42-23 

Friday, September 16 Skyline Forrester Field W 63-0 

Friday, September 23 Waxahachie Eagle Stadium W 42-24 

Friday, October 7 Mansfield Legacy Eagle Stadium  W 56-7 

Friday, October 14 Lake Ridge Vernon Newsome W 86-26 

Friday, October 21 Cedar Hill Eagle Stadium W 45-20 

Friday, October 28 Duncanville Panther Stadium L 41-17 

Thursday, November 3 Mansfield Eagle Stadium  W 28-16 

Thursday, November 10 Pflugerville Weiss Eagle Stadium W 37-20 

Thursday, November 17 Rockwall-Heath The Star-Frisco W 52-7 

Friday, November 25 Tomball Pflugerville W 38-14 

Friday, December 2 Harker Heights Waco W 60-24 

Saturday, December 10 Denton Guyer The Star-Frisco W 47-28 

Saturday, December 17 Austin Vandergrift AT&T Stadium W 42-17 


